## REVOCATION, OF APPOINTMENT

We con

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF CROW WING )

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that I, Marge Williams, Clerk of District Court in and for the County of Crow Wing, State of Minnesota, do hereby revoke, cancel and annul that certain appointment in writing dated July 5, 1979 , and executed by me, wherein and whereby I appointed Linda Peterson as deputy clerk of County Court of Crow Wing County, Minnesota, which instrument of appointment was recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds of Crow Wing County, Minnesota, on July 5, 1979 at 9:00 A<sub>M</sub>. in Book\_67 578 on Page 30th In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand this 19 80 day of Clerk of district

Crow Wing County

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF CROW WING )

On this 12th day of June ,1980 , before me, Register of Deeds within and for said County of Crow Wing, State of Minnesota, personally appeared Marge Williams, to me known to be the Clerk of District Court of Crow Wing County, Minnesota, and the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that she executed the same as her free act and deed and as her free act and deed as such Clerk of District Court.

Sharon Peterson

County Recorder/Register of Deeds

Crow Wing County

JUN 2 7 1980 and anderen thowe Secretary of State

STATE OF MINNESOTA **DEPARTMENT OF STATE** FILED

etywk 300

ABST®
ABST®
MARG'L'
REG. TAX
REC'BL
COMP'D

312700

STATE OF MINNESOTA )
County of Crow Wing )

I hereby certify that the within instrument was filed in this office for record on the 12<sup>12</sup> day of June. A.D. 1980, at 2. o'clock A.M., and was duly recorded in Book 71. of page 340

Music on page 340

Sharow & Reterson

County Recorder

Donald F. Fost Deputy